## CORRECTIVE BY FACSIMILE TO USPTO: 703 306 5995

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: TCI-03630

		RECORDATION FORM COVER S	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	Form PTO-1595	PATENT	S ONLY	Patent and Trademark Ornce
To th	e Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying part	y(ies):	2. Name and address o	f receiving party(ies):
	Gregory N. Castillo P. O. Box 6265 Moraga, California 94	-570-6265	TCI Plumbing Produ 21420 NW Nicholas Hillsborough, Orego	s CT, #C
	Additional name(s) of conveyi	ng party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(cs) attached? No
3.	Nature of conveyance: Record to correct conv name on an Assignme recorded on Reel/Fram	veying party/assignor's nt document previously ne 010129/0445.		,
	Execution Date: July 7	, 2000		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4.	Title of Invention: Application number(s) o		OR PLUMBING FIXTURES	
	A. Patent Applicat	ion No.(s):	B. Patent No.(	(s):
	09/306,655		6,076,559	
		Additional numb	pers attached? No	
5.	Name and address of pa concerning document sh	rty to whom correspondence ould be mailed:	6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved: 1
	Virginia S. Medlen MEDLEN & CARRO 101 Howard Street, S San Francisco, CA 94 Tel. 415/904-6500; F	uite 350 1105	to our Deposit Account Acc	uthorization: ereby authorized to charge nined to be due to
	· · · ·		Deposit Account No. 0	8-1290. 
	<u> </u>	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	,, . <del></del>
9.	Statement and Signature	ð:		
	is a true copy of the or		information is true and correct	et and any attached copy
Date 12 F	bruary 2003		Signature:	u Alle
			Name: Virginia S. Mr Reg. No.: 32,050	etilen
	Total number of page	A (correction cover at		reportation opport sheet
<u> </u>	with error in conveyin	s: 4 (corrective cover sheet, ig party, and assignment).	, copy of previous notice of	PATENT 13428 FRAME: 0159

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_		P A paten
NL 1	E E	ין	() 00	Attorney Docket No.: TCI-0363
WT & T	RADE 08-10-2000	0	R SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
			.Y	
To th	ne Honorable Commission 101429194		rd the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.
ί.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and add	lress of receiving party(ies):
	TCI Products (Partnership)			g Products, Inc.
	P.O. Box 6265 Moraga, California 94570-6265			cholas CT, #C Oregon 97142
	Alonaga, California y 10 / 0 0205			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		Additional name(a	s) & address(cs) attached? No
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	Assignment			
	Execution Date: July 7, 2000			
4.	Title of Invention: <b>PROTECTIVE COVER FO</b> Application number(s) or patent number(s):	OR PLUN	MBING FIXTU	URES
	A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Paten	t No.(s):
	09/306,655		6,076	5,559
	09/306,655 Additional numb	ers attached	6,076	,559
<u> </u>		ers attached	6,076	of applications and patents involved: 1
<u> </u>	Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6,076	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5.	Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Virginia S. Medlen MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP	6.	6,076 ? No Total number Total fees:	of applications and patents involved: 1
5.	Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Virginia S. Medlen	6.	6,076 ? No Total number Total fees:	of applications and patents involved: 1 e amount of \$40.00 is enclosed (to
5.	Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Virginia S. Medlen MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 220 Montgomery Street, Suite 2200	6.	6,076 <sup>?</sup> № Total number Total fees: A check in the cover recordat	of applications and patents involved: 1 e amount of \$40.00 is enclosed (to
5.	Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Virginia S. Medlen MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 220 Montgomery Street, Suite 2200	6. 7.	6,076 ? No Total number Total fees: A check in the cover recordat Deposit Accou The Commissi any additional Deposit Accou	of applications and patents involved: 1 e amount of \$40.00 is enclosed (to tion fee). unt Authorization: ioner is hereby authorized to charge fees or credit any overpayment to unt No. 08-1290. An originally licate of this transmittal is enclosed
5.	Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Virginia S. Medlen MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 220 Montgomery Street, Suite 2200	6. 7. 8.	6,076 ? No Total number Total fees: A check in the cover recordat Deposit Accou The Commissi any additional Deposit Accou executed dupl for this purpo	of applications and patents involved: 1 e amount of \$40.00 is enclosed (to tion fee). unt Authorization: ioner is hereby authorized to charge fees or credit any overpayment to unt No. 08-1290. An originally licate of this transmittal is enclosed
9.	Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Virginia S. Medlen MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 220 Montgomery Street, Suite 2200 San Francisco, California 94104	6. 7. 8.	6,076 ? No Total number Total fees: A check in the cover recordat Deposit Accou The Commissi any additional Deposit Accou executed dupl for this purpo	of applications and patents involved: 1 e amount of \$40.00 is enclosed (to tion fee). unt Authorization: ioner is hereby authorized to charge fees or credit any overpayment to unt No. 08-1290. An originally licate of this transmittal is enclosed
	Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Virginia S. Medlen MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 220 Montgomery Street, Suite 2200 San Francisco, California 94104 DO NOT USE	6. 7. 8. THIS SPA	6,076 ? No Total number Total fees: A check in the cover recordat Deposit Accou The Commissi any additional Deposit Accou executed dupl for this purpo	of applications and patents involved: 1 e amount of \$40.00 is enclosed (to tion fee). unt Authorization: ioner is hereby authorized to charge fees or credit any overpayment to unt No. 08-1290. An originally licate of this transmittal is enclosed ose.
9.	Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Virginia S. Medlen MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 220 Montgomery Street, Suite 2200 San Francisco, California 94104 DO NOT USE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	6. 7. 8. THIS SPA	6,076 7 No Total number Total fees: A check in the cover recordat Deposit Accou The Commissi any additional Deposit Accou executed dupl for this purpo	of applications and patents involved: 1 e amount of \$40.00 is enclosed (to tion fee). unt Authorization: ioner is hereby authorized to charge fees or credit any overpayment to unt No. 08-1290. An originally licate of this transmittal is enclosed ose.
9. Date:	Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Virginia S. Medlen MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 220 Montgomery Street, Suite 2200 San Francisco, California 94104 DO NOT USE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. July 14, 2000	6. 7. 8. THIS SPA informatic Signatur	6,076 7 No Total number Total fees: A check in the cover recordat Deposit Accou The Commissi any additional Deposit Accou executed dupl for this purpo	of applications and patents involved: 1 e amount of \$40.00 is enclosed (to tion fee). Int Authorization: ioner is hereby authorized to charge fees or credit any overpayment to unt No. 08-1290. An originally licate of this transmittal is enclosed ose.
9.	Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Virginia S. Medlen MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 220 Montgomery Street, Suite 2200 San Francisco, California 94104 DO NOT USE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. July 14, 2000	<ul> <li>6.</li> <li>7.</li> <li>8.</li> <li>8.</li> <li>THIS SPA</li> <li>informatic</li> <li>Signatur</li> <li>Name:</li> </ul>	6,076 7 No Total number Total fees: A check in the cover recordat Deposit Accou The Commissi any additional Deposit Accou executed dupl for this purpo CE on is true and of the could be a second of the could be a second of the could be a second of the could be a second of the could be a second of the could be a second of the could be a second of the could be a second of the could be a second of the could be a second of the could be a second of the could be a second of the could be a second of the could be a second of the could be a second of the coul	of applications and patents involved: 1 e amount of \$40.00 is enclosed (to tion fee). Int Authorization: ioner is hereby authorized to charge fees or credit any overpayment to unt No. 08-1290. An originally licate of this transmittal is enclosed ose.

**REEL: 13428 FRAME: 0160** 

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: TCI-03630

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gregory N. Castillo, P.O. Box 6265, Moraga, California 94570-6265, an individual, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of record of the below-identified United States Letters Patent:

U.S. Patent No. 6,076,559 Issued: 20 June 2000 For: PROTECTIVE COVER FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES Appl'n Serial No.: 09/306,655 Filing Date: 6 May 1999

WHEREAS, TCI Plumbing Products, Inc., an Oregon Corporation having a place of business at 21420 NW Nicholas CT, #C, Hillsborough, OR 97124, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, along with said United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for the reissue or reexamination thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's names to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Gregøry N. Castillo

CERTIFICATE	OF MAILING (17 CFR ( L4 (a))
L bereby cortify that this paper (a melosed) is being deposited with 6 with cortificient postage as direct ( Commissione of Polanty and Trademi	ning with any televisi to so heleg attached as the U.S. Partal dervice on the data skows below time must be an arrotopy addressed to the aris, Washington, D.C. 2013
	MEDLEN & CAMBRID
- / l	ANHELM, NEISWANDED

PATENT REEL: 13428 FRAME: 0161

**RECORDED: 02/12/2003**